
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Member_ID Total Tm Best Tm Region Hometown 2nd Driver Sponsor
1 1 38 Douglas Erber SRF3 20 232544 46:14.024 02:07.925 55 Asheville NC
2 1 24 Brian Nelson T4 19 444551 46:40.111 02:16.108 55 Broadway NC Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G‐Loc Brakes
3 1 96 Nash Lawson SM 19 411446 47:07.525 02:13.255 61 Charlotte NC Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI
4 1 92 Mark Seiler ITA 18 330896_0 46:40.353 02:22.951 61 Bessemer City NC Ray Seiler 362738 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics
5 1 00 Don Vicini ITS 18 236815 47:08.058 02:18.196 55 Garner NC
6 2 35 Christopher Deen ITA 3 355637 07:57.737 02:24.834 55 Wilmington NC someone...anyone...

DNS DNS 02 Vance James ITA 423676 61 Hickory NC Michael Outen 40231 James Oxygen & Supply

Virginia International Raceway 3.27 Miles
Race Started 3/11/2017 at 1:23:00
Provisional Posted 2:19pm

Margin of Victory: 1Lap           Best Lap Time: 2:07.925         Best Lap By: 38‐Douglas Erber

March into Spring & Carolina Cup Pro Series
Official Race Results                                 Sanction # 17-E-4979-S

Posted 4:08pm



Sanction # 17-R-4782-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4782-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 1 Classes SM SMSE

Number of Starters 23 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 8.548 Sec

Number of Finishers 23 Overall Average Speed 85.938 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 48,Ryan Fisher,2:15.969,86.579 Mph Time of Race 22:49.832 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 48 SM 1 Ryan Fisher 474853 10 2:15.969 042 My future inheritance 1999 Mazda Miata Powhatan VA

2 04 SM 2 Marc Cefalo 256244 10 2:16.286 025 planet-miata.com 1999 Mazda miata Swoyersville PA2 04 SM 2 Marc Cefalo 256244 10 2:16.286 025 planet-miata.com 1999 Mazda miata Swoyersville PA

3 17 SM 3 Peter Phillips 496725 10 2:16.857 092 1999 Mazda Miata Lebanon PA

4 97 SM 4 Brian Henderson 465061 10 2:16.174 042 Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works1999 Mazda Miata Fredericksburg VA

5 80 SM 5 Richard Astacio 465698 10 2:16.709 022 Astacio Plumbing 1999 Mazda Miata Stamford CT

6 49 SM 6 Peter Ensor 464679 10 2:17.360 042 1999 Mazda Miata Finksburg MD

7 41 SM 7 Jason Connole 462821 10 2:17.745 055 Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Trimark Digital2002 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC

8 28 SM 8 David Henderson 465063 10 2:16.477 042 Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works1999 Mazda Miata Fredericksburg VA

9 111 SM 9 Kevin Koelemeyer 465845 10 2:18.643 083 People's trust, regency insurance group 1999 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL

10 65 SM 10 Marc Schatell 279705 10 2:18.816 055 Bib's Downtown 2005 Mazda Miata Winston-Salem NC

11 94 SM 11 Rob Trollinger 476572 10 2:19.480 061 2001 Mazda Spec Miata Asheville NC

12 96 SM 12 Nash Lawson 411446 10 2:18.747 061 Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI 2000 Mazda Miata Charlotte NC

13 8 SM 13 Reg Williams 512817 10 2:19.617 055 OPM 1999 Mazda Miata Hickory NC

14 54 SMSE 1 John Wilkins 172353 10 2:19.309 055 E-Speed Motorsports 1990 Mazda Miata Chapel Hill NC

15 16 SM 14 Michael Rossini 345785 10 2:18.781 055 Rossini Engines 2005 Mazda miata Belews Creek NC

16 66 SM 15 Randall Joe 505474 10 2:19.927 061 1999 Mazda Spec Miata Asheville NC

17 55 SM 16 Brad Horstmann 513281 10 2:21.560 061 1999 Mazda Spec Miata Mooresville NC

18 10 SM 17 Brian Wright 402914 10 2:18.412 055 Wright Turn Racing 2003 Mazda Miata Winston Salem NC

19 19 SM 18 Derek Luney 123322_1 10 2:20.205 055 1999 Mazda Miata Hickory NC

20 88 SMSE W Ryan Moran 401189 10 2:22.392 042 Kopp Motorsports 1991 Mazda Miata Leesburg VA

21 50 SM 19 Grant MacDonald 367496 10 2:20.962 055 Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC21 50 SM 19 Grant MacDonald 367496 10 2:20.962 055 Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

22 42 SM 20 Jason Myers 269245 6 2:17.100 028 Slacker Incorporated 1999 Mazda Miata Akron OH

23 31 SMSE 2 Gerald Pell 188513 2 2:29.723 055 1991 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4782-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4782-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 2 Classes EP FP HP GTL B-SPEC SPU SR SRF SRF3 STL STU T4

Number of Starters 16 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 14.693 Sec

Number of Finishers 16 Overall Average Speed 89.973 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 38,Douglas Erber,2:09.207,91.11 Mph Time of Race 21:48.396 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 38 SRF3 1 Douglas Erber 232544 10 2:09.207 55 1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3Asheville NC

2 99 EP 1 Peter Norton 32233_3 10 2:10.387 55 none 2000 Caterham 7 Pelham NC2 99 EP 1 Peter Norton 32233_3 10 2:10.387 55 none 2000 Caterham 7 Pelham NC

3 7 SRF3 2 Randel Sink 450203 10 2:11.906 55 Good Wife Support 2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3New Hill NC

4 74 R T4 W Matt Fassnacht 418789 10 2:12.273 26 SAC 2006 Mazda MX5 Madison NJ

5 86 SRF 1 David Knoche 148527 10 2:16.884 55 Ford SRF Greensboro NC

6 54 SRF3 3 Michael Brandt 500028 10 2:15.696 55 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 Chapel Hill NC

7 08 T4 1 Ron Munnerlyn 349334 10 2:17.698 61 Laticrete International 2014 Mazda MX5 Bennettsville SC

8 28 STL 1 Michael Sperber 200828_1 9 2:23.059 55 Asheboro Ford 2005 Ford Focus zx3 Asheboro NC

9 17 EP 2 Gregg Seigart 55437 9 2:24.121 068 Mazda Miata Bristol, TN

10 71 ITA 1 Steven Layfield 376907 9 2:24.843 103 1993 Mazda Miata Abingdon VA

11 39 FP 1 Bill Foster 172356 9 2:27.400 055 Social Security 1967 MG Midget Greensboro NC

12 91 STL 2 David McPherson 312953 6 2:25.635 63 Hunting Creek Vineyard 1993 Mazda Miata Charleston SC

13 04 FP 2 James Scurria 305329 3 2:27.876 55 Auto Ricambi, LLC 1972 Fiat 124 Spider Norfolk VA

14 18 SRF 2 Malcolm Lockhart 467391 2 2:18.119 55 1996 Ford SRF2 cary NC

15 71 STU 1 Steve Rose 384573 055 1984 Mazda RX7 Mebane NC

16 24 * T4 2 Steve Bertok 285780 10 2:13.682 079 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes2008 Mazda MX-5 Lexington SC

*Car 24 move to last overall per GCR 9.3.49

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # ECR 17-E-4783-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # ECR 17-E-4783-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 3 Classes-ECR-ITA ITB ITC ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM SMSE SM5 SRF SRF3 STU STL B-SPEC T4 SPU (SSM ITE ITO T3 SRX7)

Number of Starters 26 Race Length ECR 1.5hr Margin of Victory 1:07.301 Min

Number of Finishers 26 Overall Average Speed 78.095 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 74,2006 Mazda MX5,2:11.880,89.263 Mph Time of Race 1:30:26.646 Hrs

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 74 R T4 1 Matt Fassnacht 418789 36 2:11.880 26 SAC 2006 Mazda MX5

2 80 SM 1 Richard Astacio 465698 36 01:07.3 2:17.000 22 Astacio Plumbing 1999 Mazda Miata

3 17 SM 2 Peter Phillips 496725 36 01:33.7 2:18.123 92 1999 Mazda Miata

4 106 STL 1 Robert Garrison 246069 36 01:35.0 2:14.886 68 Sports Car Parts LTD 1987 Mazda RX-7

5 96 SM 3 Nash Lawson 411446 36 01:52.4 2:19.295 61 Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI 2000 Mazda Miata

6 65 SM 4 Marc Schatell 279705 35 1 Lap 2:18.940 55 Bib's Downtown 2005 Mazda Miata

Brian Wright 402914

7 27 SM 5 Ben Robertson 269414 35 1 Lap 2:18.858 3 1999 Mazda MX-5

Julia LeCroy 269413

8 94 SM 6 Rob Trollinger 476572 35 1 Lap 2:20.941 61 2001 Mazda Spec Miata

9 8 SM 7 Reg Williams 512817 35 1 Lap 2:20.443 55 OPM 1999 Mazda Miata

10 55 SM 8 Brad Horstmann 513281 35 1 Lap 2:20.853 61 1999 Mazda Spec Miata10 55 SM 8 Brad Horstmann 513281 35 1 Lap 2:20.853 61 1999 Mazda Spec Miata

11 19 SM 9 John Luney 123322-3 35 1 Lap 2:21.244 55 1999 Mazda Miata

12 60 ITA 1 Mike Spencer 282707_1 35 1 Lap 2:20.995 55 Father Son Racing 1990 Mazda Miata

Paul Spencer 474229

13 06 ITS 1 Mark Bradley 493251 35 1 Lap 2:20.269 55 Marked Media 1993 BMW 325is

14 47 ITS 2 Rodney King 366365 35 1 Lap 2:20.901 55 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 1994 BMW 325i

15 88 SMSE 1 Dennis Mathias 307282 34 2 Laps 2:23.700 29 1991 Mazda Miata

16 50 SM 10 Grant MacDonald 367496 34 2 Laps 2:22.754 55 Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata

Cameron Conover 346496

17 92 ITA 2 Mark Seiler 330896_0 34 2 Laps 2:21.425 61 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 1991 Mazda Miata

Ray Seiler 362738Ray Seiler 362738

18 90 ITA 3 William O'Brien 268361 34 2 Laps 2:22.551 55 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata

Paul Overstreet

19 32 ITS 3 Matt Daniel 465617 34 2 Laps 2:24.156 68 1992 Nissan 240SX

20 111 SM 11 Kevin Koelemeyer 28 8 Laps 2:16.709 83 People's trust, regency insurance group 1999 Mazda Miata

Stevan Mcaleer 421581

21 66 SM 12 Randall Joe 505474 26 10 Laps 2:20.325 61 1999 Mazda Spec Miata

22 98 ITS 4 Alfred McPeters 362458 21 15 Laps 2:20.437 3 RLR 1999 Mazda Miata

23 26 * ITS 5 Chris Sigmon 406169 34 2 Laps 2:23.747 55 1987 BMW 325is

24 24 T4 2 Brian Nelson 444551 20 16 Laps 2:16.108 55 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes 2008 Mazda MX-5

25 180 ITA 4 Bryan Selser 464282 3 33 Laps 2:28.115 55 Mazda Miata25 180 ITA 4 Bryan Selser 464282 3 33 Laps 2:28.115 55 Mazda Miata

26 14  T ITE 1 Kyle Jackson 455146 36 Laps 55 Eat Roadkill 1996 Chevrolet Camaro

William Wallace 429732

DNS 42 SM Jason Myers 269245 DNS 28 Slacker Incorporated 1999 Mazda Miata

Phil Croyle 205816

DNS 54 SRF3 Michael Brandt 500028 DNS 55 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

DNS 02 ITA Vance James 423676 DNS 61 James Oxygen & Supply 1994 Mazda Miata

Michael Outen 40231

DNS 39 ITA Dick Hancock 269964 DNS 68 Dawgon Racing 1992 Mazda Miata

*Car 26 move to last over all and no series points, per GCR 9.3.49

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # TCPS 17-E-4977-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # TCPS 17-E-4977-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 4 Classes-TCPS-AS B-SPEC EP FP GTL GT3 HP ITA ITB ITC ITE ITO ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM5 SM SMSE SPU SSM SRX7 SRF SRF3 STL STU T1 T2 T3 T4

Number of Starters 9 Race Length TCPS 45min Margin of Victory 1:48.907 Min

Number of Finishers 9 Overall Average Speed 83.208 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 5,1995 BMW M3,2:10.959,89.891 Mph Time of Race 47:09.536 Min

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 5 ITE 1 Roger Gillispie 449953 20 2:10.959 55 Chigger Racing 1995 BMW M3

2 24 T4 1 Brian Nelson 444551 20 01:48.9 2:16.108 55 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes 2008 Mazda MX-5

3 86 SRF 1 David Knoche 148527 19 1 Lap 2:15.588 55 Ford SRF

4 06 ITS 1 Mark Bradley 493251 19 1 Lap 2:20.269 55 Marked Media 1993 BMW 325is

5 47 ITS 2 Rodney King 366365 19 1 Lap 2:20.901 55 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 1994 BMW 325i

6 128 IT7 1 Robert Mitchell 288430 18 2 Laps 2:26.278 55 1984 Mazda RX7

7 0 R SMSE 1 Mark Senior 216174_1 18 2 Laps 2:21.433 55 Long Road Racing / Race Engineering 1990 Mazda Miata

8 77 ITA 1 Nathan Cheek 290756 17 3 Laps 2:31.447 55 Mazda Miata

Butch McKenzie 286448

9 28 STL 1 Patrick Pardee 209092 12 8 Laps 2:24.914 55 Asheboro Ford 2005 Ford Focus zx3

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4782-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4782-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 6 Classes CF FF FST FV F5 P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS

Number of Starters 8 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 0.339 Sec

Number of Finishers 8 Overall Average Speed 92.384 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 66,Kevin Kopp,1:53.200,103.993 Mph Time of Race 21:14.250 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 51 R FF 1 Robert Albani 229095 10 2:05.688 023 Home Tech Consultants/Primus Racing 2000 Van Diemen RF-00KHicksville NY

2 26 FF 2 Charles Anti 477848 10 2:05.944 039 2009 Mygale SJ-09 Pittsburgh PA2 26 FF 2 Charles Anti 477848 10 2:05.944 039 2009 Mygale SJ-09 Pittsburgh PA

3 18 FF 3 Gary Gecelter 383696 10 2:07.183 023 1992 Swift DB6 Great Neck NY

4 27 FF 4 Ray Rivard 291871-1 10 2:09.095 029 HIPPI Racing 1999 Van Diemen RF99 Macomb MI

5 16 FA 1 William Goldkind 172121 10 2:01.803 083 cRESTWOOD mETALS SWIFT 014 Holbrook NY

6 66 FS 1 Kevin Kopp 359310 9 1:53.200 042 Kopp Motorsports 1998 Van Diemen RF98 Great Falls VA

7 07 FV 1 W Shannon Jones 280008 9 2:26.742 055 Decimals Tax and Accounting Service LLC1979 Caracal C Staley NC

8 55 FV 2 William Ross 123209 9 2:25.134 055 1993 BRD AFV 02 Norfolk VA

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4782-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4782-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 7 Classes ITA ITB ITC ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM5 SSM SRX7 T3

Number of Starters 18 Race Length 30 Min Margin of Victory 2.048 Sec

Number of Finishers 18 Overall Average Speed 86.605 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 33,Chris Plucker,2:15.007,87.195 Mph Time of Race 22:39.282 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 51 ITS 1 Chuck Hines 362977 10 2:15.048 055 Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 2006 Mazda Miata Cameron NC

2 106 ITS 2 Robert Garrison 246069 10 2:15.363 068 Sports Car Parts LTD 1987 Mazda RX-7 Knoxville TN2 106 ITS 2 Robert Garrison 246069 10 2:15.363 068 Sports Car Parts LTD 1987 Mazda RX-7 Knoxville TN

3 33 ITS 3 Chris Plucker 223386 10 2:15.007 055 Nissan 280z Lynchburg VA

4 17 ITS 4 Mark A. Johnston 273967 10 2:17.897 042 AFLAC 1992 Nissan 240sx Hedgesville WV

5 67 ITA 1 Lee Graser 31393 10 2:18.363 068 1997 Mazda Miata Andersonville TN

6 85 ITS 5 Jay Miller 111710 10 2:21.743 055 1977 Nissan 280z Wendell NC

7 47 ITS 6 Rodney King 366365 10 2:20.453 055 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 1994 BMW 325i Wake Forest NC

8 35 ITA 2 Christopher Deen 355637 10 2:21.189 055 someone...anyone... 1992 Nissan sentra se-r Wilmington NC

9 0 ITA 3 Mark Senior 216174_1 10 2:21.626 055 Long Road Racing / Race Engineering 1990 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC

10 90 ITA 4 Paul Overstreet 296514 10 2:22.638 42 Overstreet European Motors Mazda miata Charlottesville VA

11 00 ITS 7 Don Vicini 236815 10 2:22.874 055 1999 Mazda Miata Garner NC

12 32 ITS 8 Matt Daniel 465617 10 2:23.877 068 1992 Nissan 240SX Knoxville TN

13 71 ITA 5 Steven Layfield 376907 10 2:23.998 103 1993 Mazda Miata Abingdon VA

14 7 ITA 6 Gregg Seigart 55437 10 2:23.621 068 1997 Mazda Miata Bristol TN

15 73 IT7 1 Keith Leland Parker 507158 9 2:31.481 068 1983 Mazda RX7 Cookeville TN

16 05 ITS 9 Ben Slechta 378596 7 2:21.399 046 Alien Force Racing/ Fidelity Power Systems1987 Nissan 300ZX Colonial Heights VA

17 76 IT7 2 Martin Reiter 485329 6 2:34.058 055 Reiter Sports Racing, Sri Racing 1985 Mazda RX-7 Reidsville NC

18 60 ITA 7 Mike Spencer 282707_1 2 2:23.689 055 Father Son Racing 1990 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4782-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Saturday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/11/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4782-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 8 Classes AS ASR GT1 GT2 GT3 GTA ITE ITO SPO T1 T2 

Number of Starters 7 Race Length 10 Laps or 30 Min Margin of Victory 28.4 Sec

Number of Finishers 7 Overall Average Speed 98.676 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 14,Tim Lyons,1:57.450,100.23 Mph Time of Race 19:52.998 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 14 GT1 1 Tim Lyons 10034 10 1:57.450 055 Triad Glass, Hoosier, Hayworth Brakes Ford Mustang Thomasville NC

2 44 GTA 1 Maurice Hull 134858-1 10 2:01.280 055 Waukegan Farms 2014 Chevrolet Camaro High Point NC2 44 GTA 1 Maurice Hull 134858-1 10 2:01.280 055 Waukegan Farms 2014 Chevrolet Camaro High Point NC

3 88 T1 1 Robert Korzen 424884 10 2:01.582 103 CorteX Racing/EliteClassics.net 2013 Ford Boss 302S Fredericksburg VA

4 4 GT1 2 Dave Berry 275348-1 10 2:05.205 061 berry's auto clinic 1995 Chevrolet camaro Concord NC

5 43 GTA 2 Herman Ratchford Jr. 349408 10 2:08.215 061 Southwood Realty Chevrolet SS   GTA Bessemer City NC

6 84 ITE 1 John Branscombe 378567 3 2:10.654 022 1993 Mazda Rx7 Rochester NH

7 41 GT1 3 John Lindquist 347522 055 Lindquist Racing 1988 Pontiac Fiero Liberty NC

R - New lap record.R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Member_ID Total Tm Best Tm Region Hometown 2nd Driver Sponsor

1 1 96 Nash Lawson SM 19 411446 46:51.036 02:18.841 61 Charlotte NC Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI

2 1 92 Mark Seiler ITA 18 330896_0 46:45.177 02:23.895 61 Bessemer City NC Ray Seiler 362738 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics

3 2 35 Christopher Deen ITA 14 355637 36:02.117 02:20.680 55 Wilmington NC someone...anyone...

Virginia International Raceway 3.27 Miles

Race Started 3/12/2017 at 12:13:51

Provisional Posted 1:01pm

Margin of Victory: 1Lap           Best Lap Time: 2:18.841         Best Lap By: 96-Nash Lawson

March into Spring & Carolina Cup Pro Series

Official Race Results                                 Sanction # 17-E-4980-S

Posted 2:55pm



Sanction # 17-R-4975-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4975-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 1 Classes SM SMSE

Number of Starters 15 Race Length 30 Min Margin of Victory 0.012 Sec

Number of Finishers 15 Overall Average Speed 85.733 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 17,Peter Phillips,2:15.610,86.808 Mph Time of Race 32:02.350 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 97 SM 1 Brian Henderson 465061 14 2:15.822 042 Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works1999 Mazda Miata Fredericksburg VA

2 48 SM 2 Ryan Fisher 474853 14 2:15.884 042 My future inheritance 1999 Mazda Miata Powhatan VA2 48 SM 2 Ryan Fisher 474853 14 2:15.884 042 My future inheritance 1999 Mazda Miata Powhatan VA

3 17 SM 3 Peter Phillips 496725 14 2:15.610 092 1999 Mazda Miata Lebanon PA

4 41 SM 4 Jason Connole 462821 14 2:16.587 055 Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing Products / Trimark Digital2002 Mazda Miata Raleigh NC

5 10 SM 5 Brian Wright 402914 14 2:17.280 055 Wright Turn Racing 2003 Mazda Miata Winston Salem NC

6 49 SM 6 Peter Ensor 464679 14 2:17.971 042 1999 Mazda Miata Finksburg MD

7 96 SM 7 Nash Lawson 411446 14 2:17.688 061 Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI 2000 Mazda Miata Charlotte NC

8 111 SM 8 Kevin Koelemeyer 465845 14 2:18.097 083 People's trust, regency insurance group 1999 Mazda Miata Fort Myers FL

9 94 SM 9 Rob Trollinger 476572 14 2:19.908 061 2001 Mazda Spec Miata Asheville NC

10 66 SM 10 Randall Joe 505474 14 2:19.961 061 1999 Mazda Spec Miata Asheville NC

11 8 SM 11 Reg Williams 512817 14 2:20.332 055 OPM 1999 Mazda Miata Hickory NC

12 55 SM 12 Brad Horstmann 513281 14 2:19.687 061 1999 Mazda Spec Miata Mooresville NC

13 88 SMSE W Ryan Moran 401189 14 2:21.530 042 Kopp Motorsports 1991 Mazda Miata Leesburg VA

14 28 SM 13 David Henderson 465063 13 2:18.182 042 Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works1999 Mazda Miata Fredericksburg VA

15 50 SM 14 Grant MacDonald 367496 11 2:21.427 055 Rossini Racing / E-Speed Motorsports 2001 Mazda Miata Greensboro NC

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4975-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4975-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 2 Classes EP FP HP GTL B-SPEC SPU SR SRF SRF3 STL STU T4

Number of Starters 6 Race Length 30 Min Margin of Victory 20.641 Sec

Number of Finishers 6 Overall Average Speed 87.828 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 99,Peter Norton,2:12.099,89.115 Mph Time of Race 31:16.489 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 99 EP 1 Peter Norton 32233_3 14 2:12.099 055 none 2000 Caterham 7 Pelham NC

2 7 SRF3 1 Randel Sink 450203 14 2:13.630 055 Good Wife Support 2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3New Hill NC2 7 SRF3 1 Randel Sink 450203 14 2:13.630 055 Good Wife Support 2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3New Hill NC

3 24 T4 1 Steve Bertok 285780 14 2:14.292 079 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes2008 Mazda MX-5 Lexington SC

4 106 STL 1 Robert Garrison 246069 14 2:16.148 068 Sports Car Parts LTD 1987 Mazda RX-7 Knoxville TN

5 28 STL 2 Michael Sperber 200828_1 13 2:24.964 055 Asheboro Ford 2005 Ford Focus zx3 Asheboro NC

6 39 FP 1 Bill Foster 172356 10 3:08.407 055 Social Security 1967 MG Midget Greensboro NC

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # ECR 17-E-4796-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # ECR 17-E-4796-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 3 Classes-ECR-ITA ITB ITC ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM SMSE SM5 SRF SRF3 STU STL B-SPEC T4 SPU (SSM ITE ITO T3 SRX7)

Number of Starters 11 Race Length ECR 1.5hr Margin of Victory 1:22.017 Min

Number of Finishers 11 Overall Average Speed 78.745 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 14,1996 Chevrolet Camaro,2:15.116,87.125 Mph Time of Race 1:32:11.336 Hrs

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 24 T4 1 Brian Nelson 444551 37 2:15.418 55 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes 2008 Mazda MX-5

2 98 ITS 1 Alfred McPeters  362458 37 01:22.0 2:17.382 3 RLR 1999 Mazda Miata

3 96 SM 1 Nash Lawson 411446 36 1 Lap 2:17.265 61 Broken Mirror Motorsports & BSI 2000 Mazda Miata

4 8 SM 2 Reg Williams 512817 36 1 Lap 2:19.177 55 OPM 1999 Mazda Miata

5 55 SM 3 Brad Horstmann 513281 36 1 Lap 2:19.774 61 1999 Mazda Spec Miata

6 27 SM 4 Julia LeCroy 269413 36 1 Lap 2:18.652 3 1999 Mazda MX-5

7 90 ITA 1 Paul Overstreet 268361 35 2 Laps 2:22.694 55 Overstreet European Motors 1990 Mazda miata

8 66 SM 5 Randall Joe 505474 30 7 Laps 2:20.059 61 1999 Mazda Spec Miata

9 10 * SM 6 Brian Wright 402914 37 01:22.5 2:17.269 055 SSSSSS 2003 Mazda Miata

Marc Schatell 279705

10 92 ITA 2 Ray Seiler 362738 29 8 Laps 2:21.292 61 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 1991 Mazda Miata

11 14 ITE 1 Kyle Jackson 455146 29 8 Laps 2:15.116 55 Eat Roadkill 1996 Chevrolet Camaro11 14 ITE 1 Kyle Jackson 455146 29 8 Laps 2:15.116 55 Eat Roadkill 1996 Chevrolet Camaro

William Wallace 429732

* Car 10 move to last in class and loss of points, GCR 9.3.49

R - New lap record.R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # TCPS 17-E-4978-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # TCPS 17-E-4978-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 4 Classes-TCPS-AS B-SPEC EP FP GTL GT3 HP ITA ITB ITC ITE ITO ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM5 SM SMSE SPU SSM SRX7 SRF SRF3 STL STU T1 T2 T3 T4

Number of Starters 3 Race Length TCPS 45min Margin of Victory 9.729 Sec

Number of Finishers 3 Overall Average Speed 81.478 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # No.24,Brian Nelson,2:15.673 Time of Race 45:45.141 Min

Pos Car Class PIC Name                  Mem #       Laps Diff Best Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model
1 24 T4 1 Brian Nelson 444551 19 2:15.673 55 Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes 2008 Mazda MX-5

2 106 STL 1 Robert Garrison 246069 19 9.729 2:16.204 68 Sports Car Parts LTD 1987 Mazda RX-7

3 35 ITA 1 Chris Deen 355637 14 5 Laps 2:20.680 55 someone...anyone... 1992 Nissan sentra se-r

R - New lap record.R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4975-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4975-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 6 Classes CF FF FST FV F5 P1 P2 FA FB FE FM FS

Number of Starters 2 Race Length 30 Min Margin of Victory 4 Laps

Number of Finishers 2 Overall Average Speed 101.761 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 66,Kevin Kopp,1:54.311,102.982 Mph Time of Race 30:50.920 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 66 FS 1 Kevin Kopp 359310 16 1:54.311 042 Kopp Motorsports 1998 Van Diemen RF98 Great Falls VA

2 07 FV 1 W Shannon Jones 280008 12 2:31.701 055 Decimals Tax and Accounting Service LLC1979 Caracal C Staley NC2 07 FV 1 W Shannon Jones 280008 12 2:31.701 055 Decimals Tax and Accounting Service LLC1979 Caracal C Staley NC

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & ScoringChief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39



Sanction # 17-R-4975-S

March into Spring

2017 Double SARRC  Double ECR/ 2016 Double TCPS Double CCPS

North Carolina Region SCCA

VIRginia International Raceway

Sunday Race

   Official Race Results
Date: 3/12/2017 Sanction # 17-R-4975-S Track Length 3.27 Mi

Race Group 7 Classes ITA ITB ITC ITR ITS IT7 IT7R SM5 SSM SRX7 T3 GTA

Number of Starters 10 Race Length 30 Min Margin of Victory 0:00.000 Min

Number of Finishers 10 Overall Average Speed 90.927 Mph

Fastest Lap Car # 43,Herman Ratchford Jr.,2:06.932,92.743 Mph Time of Race 30:12.526 Min

Pos Car Clss PIC Name Member # Laps Bst Time Reg Sponsor Year/Make/Model Hometown

1 43 GTA 1 Herman Ratchford Jr. 349408 14 2:06.932 061 Southwood Realty Chevrolet SS   GTA Bessemer City NC

2 51 ITS 1 Chuck Hines 362977 14 2:14.597 055 Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 2006 Mazda Miata Cameron NC2 51 ITS 1 Chuck Hines 362977 14 2:14.597 055 Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 2006 Mazda Miata Cameron NC

3 05 ITS 2 Ben Slechta 378596 14 2:15.204 046 Alien Force Racing/ Fidelity Power Systems1987 Nissan 300ZX Colonial Heights VA

4 17 ITS 3 Mark A. Johnston 273967 14 2:16.991 042 AFLAC 1992 Nissan 240sx Hedgesville WV

5 67 ITA 1 Lee Graser 31393 13 2:17.969 068 1997 Mazda Miata Andersonville TN

6 85 ITS 4 Jay Miller 111710 13 2:19.843 055 1977 Nissan 280z Wendell NC

7 47 ITS 5 Rodney King 366365 13 2:21.803 055 Import Auto Pro  /   Marked  Media 1994 BMW 325i Wake Forest NC

8 32 ITS 6 Matt Daniel 465617 13 2:22.251 068 1992 Nissan 240SX Knoxville TN

9 90 ITA 2 Paul Overstreet 296514 13 2:25.701 42 Overstreet European Motors Mazda miata Charlottesville VA

10 73 IT7 1 Keith Leland Parker 507158 12 2:29.810 068 1983 Mazda RX7 Cookeville TN

R - New lap record.

T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.

W-Waive points.

Anna Crissman

Chief Timing & Scoring

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software 3/13/2017 19:39
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